## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Grayslake Community Park District Board of Commissioners will hold their monthly Park Board Meetings for the fiscal year 2022/2023 on the following dates: June 15, July 20, August 17, September 21, October 19, November 16, January 18, February 15, March 15, April 19, May 17. The meetings will start at 7:00pm. The meeting agenda will be posted at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

Notice is hereby given that the Grayslake Community Park District Board of Commissioners will hold their **Committee of the Whole Meetings** for the fiscal year 2022/2023 on the following dates: November 2, May 3. The meetings will start at 7:00pm. The meeting agenda will be posted at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

All Park Board and Committee meetings are held at the Park District Administrative Office, 240 Commerce Dr., Grayslake, Illinois in the conference room unless otherwise posted.

The Grayslake Community Park District is subject to the requirements of the Americans With Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to contact the Executive Director at (847) 223-7529 promptly to allow the Park District to make reasonable accommodations.

Any additional meetings scheduled or changes in the meeting date, time or location, the Park District will post a public notice at the Administrative Park Office and the Jones Island Building. In addition, the notice will be posted to the Park District website.

> Ken Ryan, President Grayslake Community Park District

Public Notice distributed on May 19, 2022 to:

- Posted at the Jones Island Building, 243 Harvey Posted at the Park District Recreation Center, 240 Commerce Drive Posted on the Park District Website 2. 3.

Posted until May 18, 2023